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G.N.No. 117 12000 

• 

GENERAL PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 2000 


ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1992 

SECTION 28 


PURSUANT TO Section 28 of the Electoral Act 1965 - 1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, being duly appointed 

Returning Officer, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE AND DECLARE, that the result of the 

General Parliamentary Election held on Saturday, 8th April, 2000, was as follows, namely:

CONS1JTUE~CY OF ANABAR, IJUW & ANmARE 

Total formal votes cast 292 
Total informal votes cast 10 
Total votes cast 302 

CANDIDATES VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

1. FELIX MIR1E KUN 80.366 

2. DAVID PETER GADARAOA 103.516 


.' 

3. JAMES DEIDI DEIRERAGEA 174.766 

4. GODFREY ATSINE WAIDABU 109.483 

5. LUDWIG DERANGADAGE SCOTTY 150.149 

6. MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 97.116 


PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for .the Constituency of Anabar, Ijuw & 
Anibare:

' 

JAMESDEIDIDEIRERAGEA 

LUDWIGDERANGADAGESCOTTY 
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NO.26 8th April, 2000 Nauru 

G.N.No. 117 12000 (cont'd) 

CONSTITUENCY OF EWA & ANETAN 

Total fonnal votes cast 379 
Total infonnal votes cast 9 
Total votes cast 388 

CANDIDATES VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

1. JAC TEVAKI FRITZ 105.147 
2. JENNIE SOLOMON 104.075 
3. VASSAL ABOGO GADOENGIN 175.851 
4. RUBY EIDAGARUBE DEDIYA 99.038 
5. REMY GERARD NAMADUK 195.420 
6. LAWRENCE STEPHEN 141.760 
7. RlMONETOM 96.870 
8. GAIMAN DElRERAGEA 111.896 

PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency of Ewa & Anetan:

REMY GERARD NAMADUK 
VASSAL ABOGO GADOENGIN 

CONSTITUENCY OF BUADA 

Total fonnal votes cast 273 
Total informal votes cast 15 
Total votes cast 288 

CANDIDATES VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

1. TREVOR GADERERE BERNlCKE 70.669 
2. NICHOLAS DEPAUNE 80.063 
3. MANFRED RABAUN DEPAUNE 65.617 
4. REUBEN JAMES KUN 98.419 
5. LYN TERANGI ADAM 103.433 
6. VINSON FRANCO DETENAMO 118.328 
7. NELSON DE-BURMA TAMAKIN 84.778 
8. KLENNYSHOALHAVENHAruUS 61.449 
9. TAMAITI WILLIE STAR 81.538 

PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency of Buada:

VINSON FRANCO DETENAMO 
LYNTERANGI ADAM 
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G.N.No. 117 /2000 (cont'd) 

CONSTITUENCY OF AIWO 

Total formal votes cast 328 
Total infonnal votes cast 10 
Total votes cast 338 

1. 

• 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

CANDIDATES 

DAVID LIBOKIMEDO AGIR 
RENE REYNALDO HARRIS 
TIIERODORE CONRAD MOSES 
ALFRED AONGO MOSES 
GODFREY AWAIRE mOMA 
RANDALL AMOS COOK 
RICHARD DUGAN BILL 

VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

94.918 
191.783 
92.204 
89.694 

188.277 
103.799 
89.775 

PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency of Aiwo:

RENE REYNALDo HARRIS 

GODFREY AWAlRE THOMA 


CONSTITUENCY OF BOE 

Total formal votes cast 433 
Total informal votes cast 3 
Total votes cast 436 

• 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

CANDIDATES 

ISAAC EOBWAOIN AREMW A 
ROSS MEL YIN CAIN 
CHANDA PASULIA DEIRANAUW 
KINZA GODFREY CLODUMAR 
MICHAEL FURY ROLAND 
AUGUST DETONGA DEIYE 
ROBINEN SAM BILLIAM 
CLINTON DETON BENJAMIN 

VALUE OF votEs CAST 

117.295 
180.975 
132.183 
255.997 
105.546 
120.510 
105.478 
158.841 

PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971: ma4e by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MAmEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency ofBoe:

IGNZA GODFREY CLODUMAR 

ROSS MEL YIN CAIN 
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G.N.No. 117 12000 (cont'd) 

CONSTITUENCY OF MENENG 

Total formal votes cast 577 
Total informal votes cast 10 
Total votes cast 567 

CANDIDATES VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

1. OOGABE ABNER JEREMIAH 352.829 
2. SPRENT DABWIDO 154.139 
3. DEGABABENE ROXEN AGADIO 128.535 
4. JOSHUA PORTHOS BAIDONGO BOP 124.484 
5. OONEKE JIM KEPAE 151.442 
6. NIMROD BOTELANGA 287,791 ~ 
7. PAUL DELUCKNER AINGIMEA 166.932 
8. RALPH STEVEN 119.741 
9. JOHNNYTAUMEA 118.118 

PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency of Meneng:

DOGABE ABNER JEREMIAH 

NIMROD BOTELANGA 


CONSTITUENCY OF YAREN 

Total formal votes cast 276 
Total informal votes cast 21 
Total votes cast 297 

CANDIDATES VALUE OF VOTES CAST e 
1. PRES NIMES EKWONA 128.081 
2. RUBY EIDEBATONGO WILLIS 65.386 
3. TERRENCE BERNARD DEBAO 62,172 
4, IKELANI RUTHVEN CAPELLE 50.976 
5, ANTHONY KOOOOO DETSIMEA AUOOA 106.841 
6. JOSEPH LUDWIG CAIN 63.208 
7. ROBERTRAWATE SNR. KAIERUA 67.216 
8, JOHN DAEGAN AKUBOR 75.966 
9, ALFRED DERANGDEDAGE DICK 77.370 
10. LUDWIG OOWONG KEKE 80.706 
11. BRIAN AMWANO 55.545 

PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency of Yaren:

PRES NIMES EKWONA 

ANTHONY KOOODO DETSIMEA AUDOA 
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G.N.No. 117 12000 (cont'd) 

CONSTITUENCY OF UI;JENIPE 

Total fonnal votes cast 734 

Total infonnal votes cast 40 

Total vO,tes cast 774 


CANDIDATES VALUE OF VOTES CAST 

1. MlLTON JONATHAN BENJAMIN 124.739 
2. FRACIS DETSIBANGA AMRAM 94.925 
3. RENOSAGEGE 108.746 
4. DAVID ADEANG 162.732 
5. ALOYsrus EDRICK IYOMOGO AMWANO 199.750 
6. DARNARD YUNGINWERO DONGOBIR 76.90641» 
7. KENNAN RANIBOK ADEANG 149.445 
8. DEROO GIOURA 189.497 
9. CHARLESLANZARATAB~Y 68.727 
10. MARK DENNIS KUN 139.898 
II. EDDY NELSON CONRAD SCOTTY 120.901 
12. GAVIN DEKARUBE 91.203 

13 FABIAN DOMINIC RIBAUW 127.139 

14. BERNARD DOWIYOGO 219.955 
15. LUIDATAR TOLVAlEOAEO 108.638 
16. ROMYSEOBOB 134.206 
17. DEMPSEY KEPYA 88.211 
18. KEN VICTOR DETUDAMO 161.177 
19. CECILIA LIMEN 95.324 

20 JOSEPH LABEN HIRAM 178.516 


• 
PURSUANT TO Regulation 4 of the Electoral (Electoral System) Regulations 1971 made by the Cabinet 
under Section 27 - A of the Electoral Act 1965-1992, I, MATHEW BATSIUA, FURTHER DECLARE 
the following candidates elected as Members of the 14th Parliament for the Constituency of ubenide:

BERNARD DO~YOGO 
ALOYsrus tDRICK IYOMOGQAMWANO 
DEROG GIOURA 
JOSHUA LABEN HIRAM 

Dated this 9th day of the month of April, Two Thousand. 

MATHEW BATSIDA 

RETURNING OFFICER 



